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FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

LEASE SUMMARY
Lease Type Absolute NNN
Tenant/Guarantor ADT Tennessee LLC
Ownership Fee Simple
Lease Expiration Date November 26, 2027
Term Remaining 6 Years
Increases 10% every 5 years, next increase is 11/27/2022
Options Two, 5-year
Building SF 4,053*
Lot Size 1.21 acres*

RENT SCHEDULE
Current - 11/26/2022 $158,933
11/27/2022 - 11/26/2027 $174,826
Option 1 $192,309
Option 2 $221,540
NOI $158,933

TOTAL RETURN 6.75% | $158,933

*Buyer will need to verify the accuracy of this during the due diligence period.

ADDRESS
3310 SBROAD ST,

CAP RATE
6.75%

NOI
$158,933

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS a




INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Absolute NNN Lease: no Landlord responsibilities
10% rent increase scheduled to occur 11/27/22 (pro forma 7.42% Cap Rate)
20-year initial lease term with scheduled 10% rent increases every 5 years v
ADT Tennessee is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ADT Pizza LLC, a 199- umwlzza .y -

Hut operator in nine states o e =
Drive-thru equipped: Carry-out sales accounted for £52% of the Iocatlfms"""s;-d—es '
(Jan. 2020- Sept. 2020) ]

Subject property has demonstrated a consistent history of profitab@y

ADT Pizza, a well capitalized operator, is a rapidly growing Pizza Hut franchisee: 5

founded in 2018 with the acquisition of 125 locations followed by a SZ—uﬁﬂ:’iguisitioﬁ

of American Huts in 2020 and most recently, adding 25 Texas | ions.

—

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS g e

Situated on South Broad Street, with visbility to 13,000+ VPD an,d,eonnects southwest

to Birmingham

Neighboring National Tenants include Dollar General, Burger King, Popeyes, Jack’s & Cap

Scottsboro is located 30 miles from both Georgia and Tennessee, as well as 45 mil

Huntsville, AL (population ~215,000)

Scottsboro is the county seat of Jackson county and draws many visitors tJ Lake

Guntersville, the largest lake in Alabama, in addition to being home to the Unclalm,e, oot

Baggage Center. | P 7 A .
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION °
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https://www.theadvocate.com/acadiana/news/business/article_bec9c63c-e3a6-11e8-883c-47de4af37b87.html
https://www.peakfranchisecapital.com/2021/02/peak-overcomes-challenging-year/
https://www.peakfranchisecapital.com/2021/02/peak-overcomes-challenging-year/
https://www.franchisetimes.com/franchise_mergers_and_acquisitions/first-watch-plans-to-raise-100m-in-ipo-plus-more-bold-deals/article_75a144fa-14ac-11ec-9c3f-3721664e2857.html

Heat Transfer

DUSTRIAL PARK




PROPERTY




TENANT OVERVIEW

Pizza Hut is an American restaurant chain and international franchise, known for pizza and side
dishes. Pizza Hut, the world’s largest pizza restaurant chain, is a subsidiary of Yum! Brands, Inc.,
one of the world’s largest restaurant company.

The first Pizza Hut restaurant was opened in 1958 in Wichita, Kansas, and within a year, the first
franchise unit was opened. Today, Pizza Hut operates in more than 100 countries and territories
throughout the world. As of December 2019, Pizza Hut had 18,700+ units globablly and 350,000
team members. 97% of the Pizza Hut units are franchised.

Yum! Brands, Inc. currently trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol (YUM).
Yum! Brands generated over $5.652 billion in revenue in 2020. Their market CAP is currently $36.07
billion.

ADT Pizza, founded in 2018, operates 199 Pizza Hut locations across nine states as of September
2021. ADT Pizza, a well-capitalized operator, is managed by two principals, Adam Diamond (CEO)
and David Tetens (COO), both having decades of experience managing hospitality businesses as
well as 10+ years working together.

Adam and David have successfully led the turnaround of all aspects of the initial multi-state
platform acquisition and have successfully integrated a large add-on acquisition of American Huts
(57-units) in December 2020, followed by an additional 25-unit acquisition in Q3 2021.

Adam began his career in Strategic Planning at The Walt Disney Company followed by 15 years in
a variety of escalating roles at Starwood Hotels. Among a variety of M&A, Real Estate and Finance
roles, Adam was the CFO of Starwood'’s franchise business. In addition to being ADT Pizza’s CEO,
Adam is also its CFO and Head of Real Estate, responsible for management and improvement of
the asset base as well as all landlord relationships.

David has been a food and beverage operator for over 30 years. Most recent for 10 years at Star-
wood Hotels and Resorts where he was ultimately responsible for all aspects of Food and Beverage
operations across 400+ owned, managed, and franchise properties totaling $4 billion+ in annual
revenue. David is responsible for all operational aspects of ADT’s restaurants including oversight

of ADT’s 3,500+ team members.
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION a



" T o™ w5

SEWdNee

Winchester ﬁ
Fayetteville @
Belvid r T
elvidere G I
24] 5 64 MILESTO |
Jasper Coltewah
Kimball CHAHT*LTAN OOGA
South =ttt - E;J. =
_________ Fittshurg oy
----------------------------------------------- R A, m Rossville - o e st
I' Fort
Hazel Green 17 Oglethorpe
Ringgald
: : Stevenson Trenton
st Meridianville .
" | B Skyline "7 .:.
B @ @
| 45 MILES TO RI'I&}IFIQ Fawn
9}'“"‘HUN TSVILLE
son P (73) (71) (75) LaFayetle
Scottsboro =
50/
Henagar
Owens
Cross Roads
Trion
@ Mew Hope Grant
sumrmeryille
7
Guntersyille
Arab @ @
Mt Berry
Albertville Callinsville ! ot
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Cedar Bluff

&l



POPULATION

3 MILES

5 MILES

HOUSEHOLDS

3 MILES

5 MILES

2010 Population

2021 Population

2026 Population Projection
Annual Growth 2010-2021
Annual Growth 2021-2026
Median Age

Bachelor's Degree or Higher
U.S. Armed Forces

INCOME 1 MILE

8,801

8,722

8,707

-0.1%

0%
44.4
21%
0

3 MILES

14,647

14,416

14,372

-0.1%

-0.1%
44.1
19%

0

5 MILES

Avg Household Income $59,126

Median Household Income  $42,535
< $25,000 262
$25,000 - 50,000 308
$50,000 - 75,000 145
$75,000 - 100,000 20
$100,000 - 125,000

$125,000 - 150,000

$150,000 - 200,000

$200,000+

$61,631
$45,158
977
1,076
575
443
366
69
80

$59,427
$44,874
1,588
1,817
977
776
540
125
103
159

2010 Households

2021 Households

2026 Household Projection
Annual Growth 2010-2021
Annual Growth 2021-2026
Owner Occupied Households
Renter Occupied Households
Avg Household Size

Avg Household Vehicles

Total Specified Consumer
Spending ($)

HOUSING

3,737

3,705

3,700

0.3%
0%

2,419

1,280
2.3

2

$100.4M

1 MILE 3 MILES

6,180
6,084
6,068
0.3%
-0.1%
4,023
2,044
2.3
2

$164.1M

5 MILES

Median Home Value

Median Year Built

$158,888 $149,501

1977 1975

$138,818

1974

Demographic info sourced from CoStar
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Marcus g Millichap

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER

The information contained in the following Marketing Brochure is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Marcus & Millichap and should not
be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of Marcus & Millichap. This Marketing Brochure has been prepared to provide summary, unverified information to prospective
purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. Marcus & Millichap has
not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation, with respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and
square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCB's or asbestos, the compliance with State and Federal regulations, the physical condition of the
improvements thereon, or the financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant's plans or intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this
Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable; however, Marcus & Millichap has not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Marcus &
Millichap conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers
must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. Marcus & Millichap is a service mark of Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc.

© 2018 Marcus & Millichap. All rights reserved.

NON-ENDORSEMENT NOTICE

Marcus & Millichap is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any commercial tenant or lessee identified in this marketing package. The presence of any corporation's logo or name is not intended
to indicate or imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of Marcus & Millichap, its affiliates or subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or commercial listing of Marcus &
Millichap, and is solely included for the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective customers. ACTIVITY ID: ZAC09400XX

NET-LEASED DISCLAIMER

Marcus & Millichap hereby advises all prospective purchasers of Net Leased property as follows:

The information contained in this Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable. However, Marcus & Millichap has not and will not verify any of this information, nor has Marcus &
Millichap conducted any investigation regarding these matters. Marcus & Millichap makes no guarantee, warranty or representation whatsoever about the accuracy or completeness of any information provided.

As the Buyer of a net leased property, it is the Buyer’s responsibility to independently confirm the accuracy and completeness of all material information before completing any purchase. This Marketing Brochure is
not a substitute for your thorough due diligence investigation of this investment opportunity. Marcus & Millichap expressly denies any obligation to conduct a due diligence examination of this Property for Buyer.

Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used in this Marketing Brochure are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of this property. The value of a net leased property
to you depends on factors that should be evaluated by you and your tax, financial and legal advisors.

Buyer and Buyer’s tax, financial, legal, and construction advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of any net leased property to determine to your satisfaction with the suitability of the property
for your needs.

Like all real estate investments, this investment carries significant risks. Buyer and Buyer’s legal and financial advisors must request and carefully review all legal and financial documents related to the property and
tenant. While the tenant’s past performance at this or other locations is an important consideration, it is not a guarantee of future success. Similarly, the lease rate for some properties, including newly-constructed
facilities or newly-acquired locations, may be set based on a tenant’s projected sales with little or no record of actual performance, or comparable rents for the area. Returns are not guaranteed; the tenant and any
guarantors may fail to pay the lease rent or property taxes, or may fail to comply with other material terms of the lease; cash flow may be interrupted in part or in whole due to market, economic, environmental or
other conditions. Regardless of tenant history and lease guarantees, Buyer is responsible for conducting his/her own investigation of all matters affecting the intrinsic value of the property and the value of any long-
term lease, including the likelihood of locating a replacement tenant if the current tenant should default or abandon the property, and the lease terms that Buyer may be able to negotiate with a potential replacement
tenant considering the location of the property, and Buyer’s legal ability to make alternate use of the property.

By accepting this Marketing Brochure you agree to release Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services and hold it harmless from any kind of claim, cost, expense, or liability arising out of your investigation
and/or purchase of this net leased property.

COVID-19 NOTICE

All potential buyers are strongly advised to take advantage of their opportunities and obligations to conduct thorough due diligence and seek expert opinions as they may deem necessary, espe-
cially given the unpredictable changes resulting from the continuing COVID-19 pandemic. Marcus & Millichap has not been retained to perform, and cannot conduct, due diligence on behalf

of any prospective purchaser. Marcus & Millichap’s principal expertise is in marketing investment properties and acting as intermediaries between buyers and sellers. Marcus & Millichap and its
investment professionals cannot and will not act as lawyers, accountants, contractors, or engineers. All potential buyers are admonished and advised to engage other professionals on legal issues, tax,
regulatory, financial, and accounting matters, and for questions involving the property’s physical condition or financial outlook. Projections and pro forma financial statements are not guarantees
and, given the potential volatility created by COVID-19, all potential buyers should be comfortable with and rely solely on their own projections, analyses, and decision-making.)

ALL PROPERTY SHOWINGS ARE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY.PLEASE CONSULT YOUR MARCUS & MILLICHAP AGENT FOR MORE DETAILS.




ANDREW KLONTZ
SENIOR ASSOCIATE
San Francisco, CA
Direct: (415) 625-2182
Andrew.klontz@marcusmillichap.com
License: CA 02051441

RYAN WILMER
FIRST VICE PRESIDENT INVESTMENTS
San Francisco, CA
Direct: (415) 625-2162
Ryan Wilmer@marcusmillichap.com
License: CA 01815949

Eddie Greenhalgh
Broker of Record
15 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N, Ste. 300
Birmingham, AL 35203
P: (205) 510-9200
Lic #: 000088298-0
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